TRUST DEED

CATHY KING

CATHY KING 6707 S. SIXTH ST. KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 Grantor JIM HARRIS AND CINDY HARRIS 4330 SHASTA WAY

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 Beneficiary

______ After recording return to: ESCROW NO. MT41844-MS
AMERITITLE

AMERITIES 222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

MTC 41844-MS

THIS TRUST DEED, made on 06/25/97, between CATHY KING , as Grantor,

as Trustee. and

AMERITITLE , as Trustee, and JIM HARRIS AND CINDY HARRIS , or the survivor thereof, as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

LOT 3 IN BLOCK 66 OF FIFTH ADDITION TO NIMROD RIVER PARK, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON. TOGETHER WITH A 1996 RAINR MOBILE HOME.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of **THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR AND NINETY NINE / 100ths** Dollars,

"THENTY FIVE TROUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR AND NINETY NINE / 109ths** Dollars,
with interest thereon, a promissory note of even date hereuvith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the
final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable to the terms of a promissory note of even dade hereuvith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the
final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable to the terms of a principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable. In the event the within described property, or azy part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be
sold, conveyed, assigned, or alienated by the grantor without first having oblained the writter constraint approval or the beneficiary's
sold, conveyed, assigned, or alienated by the grantor without first having oblained the writter constraint approval, then,
at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein or
provement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property.

To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property.

To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary
and to pay for illing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searching are provided and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on said premises against loss or damage
by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not leadings and such other hazards as the beneficiary my from time to time require, in an amount not believer and to the
beneficiary may procure same agrantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or oth

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shell be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and applellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary is such proceedings, and the beneficiary fees, both in the trial and applellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary is such proceedings, and the beneficiary fees, both in the trial and applellate courts, necessarily noble or incurred by beneficiary is expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the notice for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability appresson of the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed for the line of charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the person or persons legally entitled thereof, and the recitals therein of any matters of facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Thuster's fees for any of the services mentioned in this draggraph shall be appreciated to a property of the property of the property and the payment of the property and take possession of said property or any part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the reast, issues and profits, including those past due and unipaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and colorion, including reasonable attorney's fees upon any indebtedness secured

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall

appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the country or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for propert

STATE OF OREGON __, County of KLAMATH This instrument was acknowledged before me on CATHY KING

My Commission Expires to 20/6 8



| REQUEST FOR FULL RECONV | EYANCE (To be used only | y when obligations have | been paid) | | |
|--|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|------------|----------------|--|
| то: | | | | , Trustee | |
| The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereb trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evide together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, with held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance are | | | | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| DATED: | | <u></u> | | | |
| Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE N Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation reconveyance will be made. | OTE which it secures. on before | Beneficiary | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATI | | | | | |
| Filed for record at request of | Amorititle | | the | 30th | day |
| Filed for record at request of | at 3.51 o'clock | P.M., and duly rece | orded in V | ol. <u>M97</u> | ······································ |
| of June A.D., 19 47 | gages | | | | |
| UI | 5.5 | Bernetha G. L. | eisch, Coi | inty Clerk | |
| FEE \$20.00 | В | x_Katellian | Kosse | | |